
Notice of Reassignment
Page 1 of 2 
 

OFFICE OF DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL 
WASHINGTON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION

1325 4th Avenue, Suite 600
Seattle, WA 98101-2539 

(206) 727-8207 

 

1

2

3

4

5

6

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

DISCIPLINARY BOARD 
WASHINGTON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION 

 
 
 

In re 

Queta Romero,

Lawyer (Bar No. 38986) 

 Proceeding No. 20#00050 
 
NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT OF 
DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL 
 

 

Notice is hereby given that Disciplinary Counsel Debra Slater is no longer 

representing the Office of Disciplinary Counsel in this matter, and that the primary 

responsibility for this matter is now assigned to Disciplinary Counsel Henry Cruz.  Please 

address all correspondence and serve all papers, as follows: 
 
Henry Cruz 
Office of Disciplinary Counsel 
Washington State Bar Association  
1325 4th Avenue, Suite 600 
Seattle, WA  98101-2539
Phone: (206) 239-2123  
Email: henryc@wsba.org  

Dated this 14th day of July, 2021. 

OFFICE OF DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL 
 
 
       
Henry Cruz, Bar No. 38799 
Disciplinary Counsel 

FILED 
 Disciplinary 

 Board 

Jul 15, 2021

Docket # 018



Notice of Reassignment
Page 2 of 2 
 

OFFICE OF DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL 
WASHINGTON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION

1325 4th Avenue, Suite 600
Seattle, WA 98101-2539 

(206) 727-8207 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27

Certificate of Service  

I certify that I caused a copy of the foregoing Notice of Reassignment of Disciplinar y 

Counsel, dated July 14, 2021, to be emailed to Anne I. Seidel at anne@anneseidel.com and 

to Hearing Officer Scott Martin Ellerby at sellerby@ballardlawyers.com, on July 14, 2021. 

 

 

Henry Cruz 
Disciplinary Counsel 


	Henry Cruz, Bar No. 38799
	Henry Cruz
	Disciplinary Counsel



