1	I	FILED	
2		Jul 15, 2021	
		Disciplinary	
3		Board	
4		Docket # 018	
5			
6			
7	DISCIPLINARY BOARD		
8	WASHINGTON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION		
9			
10	In re	Proceeding No. 20#00050	
11	Queta Romero,	<u> </u>	
12	Lawyer (Bar No. 38986)	NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT OF DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL	
	20.1,61 (20.11.61.66,66)		
13			
14	Notice is hereby given that Disciplinary Counsel Debra Slater is no longer		
15	representing the Office of Disciplinary Counsel in this matter, and that the primary		
16	responsibility for this matter is now assigned to Disciplinary Counsel Henry Cruz. Please		
17	address all correspondence and serve all paper	pers, as follows:	
18	Henry Cruz		
19	Office of Disciplinary Counsel		
20	Washington State Bar Association 1325 4th Avenue, Suite 600		
21	Seattle, WA 98101-2539		
	Phone: (206) 239-2123 Email: henryc@wsba.org		
22	Dated this 14th day of July, 2021.		
23	Dated this 14th day of July, 2021.		
24		OFFICE OF DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL	
25		10/	
26	_	<i>///</i>	
27		Henry Cruz, Bar No. 38799 Disciplinary Counsel	
	Natice of Reassignment	OFFICE OF DISCIPLINARY COUNCEL	

Notice of Reassignment Page 1 of 2

OFFICE OF DISCIPLINARY COUNSEL WASHINGTON STATE BAR ASSOCIATION 1325 4th Avenue, Suite 600 Seattle, WA 98101-2539 (206) 727-8207

1	Certificate of Service	
2	I certify that I caused a copy of the foregoing Notice of Reassignment of Disciplinary	
3	Counsel, dated July 14, 2021, to be emailed to Anne I. Seidel at anne@anneseidel.com and	
4	to Hearing Officer Scott Martin Ellerby at sellerby@ballardlawyers.com, on July 14, 2021.	
5		
6		
7	Henry Cruz	
8	Disciplinary Counsel	
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		